FORM PTO-1595

10-22-2007

U.S. PTO 11/973181 10/05/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92			ET	Patent and	Trademark Offic
	4004EE470				7257/7846
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	103455172	2	original do	cuments or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name	and address of	f receiving party(ies):	
PO-CHUAN CHEN					
		Name: S	hin Zu Shing C	Co., Ltd.	···········
		Internal A	ddress:	***	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and the state of Conveyance:	attached? L Yes L No	Street Add	drace: No. 17	4, Chunyink St., Shulin C	*itv
Nature of Conveyance.	_		Jiess. <u>140. 17</u>	4, Charlyink St., Shaiir C	200
X Assignment	Merger	City Tai	pei Hsien	Country Taiwan R.	O.C
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			Idress(es) attached?	
	, and the second	Additional	name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	Yes LAJ No
U Other Execution Date: October 2, 2007					
CACOBION Date: October 2, 2007			·		
Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):				
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the execut	tion date of	the application	is: October 2, 2007	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	l No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached	17 🔲 Y	es 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom con		6. Total n	number of appl	lications and patents invo	olved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:				•	
Name: William E. Pelton, Esq., Reg. No. 25	5 702	ļ			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	5,7 GE	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.4	\$1):\$ <u>4</u> (0.00
	Į.	S	Enclosed		
			2) Enclosed		
	•		Authorized	to be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Ameri	icas	8. Depos	it account nun	nber:	
		03-31			
City: New York State: New York	ZIP 10036	(Attach de	uplicate copy of	of this page if paying by d	ieposit account)
		<u> </u>			
O. Statement and signature	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and b document.	elief, the foregoing information is	is true and co	orrect and any	attached copy is a true c	opy of the origina
•	(e) illian 5	111	Han.		
William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 Name of Person Signing	Signature	<i></i>	- VU	October 5, 20 Date	07
The state of the s			Total Numbe	er of pages comprising co	over sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			7 0101 1101	or pugos comprising or	
	Do not detach ti	this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with require	ad cover sheet information to:				
	Mail Stop Assignment Re				
	Director of the United States P. P.O. Box		demark Office		18 8
	Alexandria, VA 2				731
Public burden reporting for this sar	mple cover sheet is estimated to	o average at	oout 30 minute	s per document to be rec	corded,
including time for reviewing the do- sheet. Send comments regarding	cument and gathering the data r	needed, and	d completing at	nd reviewing the sample	cover 5
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington	n, D.C. 20231, and to the office of	of Managem	nent and Budg	et, Paperwork Reduction	Project.
(0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20					
	,				
					Corded Project: 0000001 11973181
					10/2007
				PATENT	્ ર ફ ું
				CAICNI	

PATENT

REEL: 020009 FRAME: 0610

ADDIGNMEN!

•-		(1) D (1) (1)				
		(1) Po-Chuan CHEN				
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of		(2)				
Inventoris).	(3)					
		(4)				
		(5)				
			dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid- the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does			
(6) In	sert name of Assignee	(6) SHIN ZU SHING CO., LTD.				
(7) In	sert address of Assignee	(7) NO. 174, CHUNYING ST., SHULIN CITY, TAIPEI HSIFN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.				
			the entire right, title and interest for the United possessions, in the invention, and all applications for be granted therefor, known as			
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		(8) ANGLE-LIMITING HINGE				
			Foreign Application or Case No.			
A	pplication Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
	sert Date of Signing of pplication	(9) on <u>October 02, 2007</u>				
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number				
cond sible State ting ceed the signe	ional or reissue applications gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree(sterning this application or coin obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(sterning this agree) agree(sterning this agree) and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the assigned and that he has (states agree) agree ag	thereof and also to execute separate assign xpedient or essential to its full protection as to execute all papers necessary in connect intimuation or division or re-issue thereof as ing forward with such intereference. It to communicate to the Assignee or represents thereof, and will, upon request, but we authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission and application or any division or division interest, and hereby covenants that he has been have a not executed and will not executed.	ection with the application and any continuing or aments in connection with such applications as the and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, tion with any interference which may be declared not to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possay be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United entatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectithout expense to me (us), testify in any legal promer of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of s or continuing applications thereof to the said As-(they have) full right to convey the entire interest e, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
	 The undersigned hereby tification which may be necessation of this document. 	grant(s) the firm of WPTR & UNHAM IIP ssary or desirable in order to comply with	the power to insert on this assignment any further the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-			
	7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, ad	binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, a ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the dby the undersigned on the date(s) opposite				
(1) ·		•	Chuan Chen			
(2)						
(3)	Date	_Name of Inventor				
(4)	•	_Name of Inventor				

RECORDED: 10/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 020009 FRAME: 0611